Adams, Charles P.
Adams, Lillian

Adams, Wayman Elbridge
Ahl, Henry C.

Akers, Vivian M.

Allen Jr, Thomas

Allen, Junius

Allen, Thomas

Amiet, Cueo (Attr)
Anderson, Oscar
Archambault, Gilles
Arons, Philipp

Artz, David A.C.
Ashton, William
Aureli, Giuseppe
Avery, Milton (After)
Avery, Ralph H.
B.V.M.

Badger, Solon Francis M.
Bailey, T.

Baker, Elisha T (Attr)
Baker, Elisha Taylor
Baldwin, William
Bannarn, Henry Wilmer
Barnes, Ernie E. (Attr)
Barnett, Thomas
Barton, Donald Blagge
Bakst, Leon S.
Batcheller, Frederick S
Baum, Walter E. (Attr)
Baumgartner, Adolf
Bayard, Clifford A.
Beal, Gifford

Beal, Reynolds
Beaugureau, Francis H.
Beauvais, John Walter
Bebie, Henry

Beers, Julie Hart

Beiler, Annie

Belarski, Rudolph

Bell, Cecil Crosley
Beneker, Gerrit Albertus
Benson, Frank W.
Benson, Frank W. (Attr)
Benton, Thomas H (Attr)
Beringer

Bernard, Emile
Berthelsen, Johann
Berton, Paul E.

Betts, Louis L.

Bicchi, Ottorino

Binet, Georges J.E.
Bittinger, Charles
Bixbee, William J.
Black, La Verne Nelson

Artist Listing

1235
1118B
1427
1633
1039
1488
1111
1701
1545
1619
1288, 1289
1539
1362
1680
1413
1708
1698
1211
2040-2043
1151
2014
1284
2490, 2491
1295
1215
1587
1148, 1601A
1390, 1391
1521
1709
1541
1604
1154, 1155
1570-1573
1262
1648
1418
1520
2062
1171
1137
1143
1159
1330A
1512
1402
1670
1266-1268
1546
1197
1407
1384
1195
1694
1220
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Blakelock, Ralph Albert
Blampied, Edmund
Blaney, Dwight
Blenner, Carl J.
Blondin, Charles
Bloser, Florence P.
Blossom, Christopher
Boardman, William G
Boddington, Henry John
Bogert, George Henry
Bonestell, Chesley K.
Bonnar, James K.
Bottini, Georges
Bourgain, Gustave
Brackett, Sidney L.
Bradford, William
Bradley, Anne C
Breebaart

Bridgman, Frederic Arthur
Briganti, Nicholas
Briscoe, Franklin Dullin
Broudy, Miriam L.
Brown, Benjamin C.
Brown, Roy Henry
Bruna, Gaspare D.C. D.
Bryant, Everett Lloyd
Buckler, Charles E.
Bunner, Andrew Fisher
Burling, Gilbert

Burpee, William Partridge
Butler, Howard R.
Callow, John

Capua, S.V.

Carlsen, Dines

Carlsen, Emil

Carlson, Sven Ohrvel

Carolus-Duran, Charles A.E.

Cartwright, Isabel P.B.
Cassidy, Gerald Ira D.
Chaffee, Samuel R.
Chaigneu, Jean Ferdinand
Champney, Benjamin
Chapman, Margaret
Chase, Sidney M.
Chassevent, Marie J.C. C.
Chi, Chen

Christy, Howard C.
Cikovsky, Nicolai S.
Cilfone, Gianni L.
Cirino, Antonio

Clapp, William H.

Clare, Edwin

Clark, C. Myron

Clark, Roland H.

Claus, Emile

1449, 1450
1559

1613

1634

1554

1239
2198-2200
1531, 1532
1365

1582

1646
1103, 1461
1552

1551

1491

1281
1036, 1602
1716

1416
1408, 1409
1285

1136

1465

1583

1673

1524

1053
1423, 1424
1287

1481

1032

2291

2411

1470
1307, 1595
1110

1548

1196

1223

1530

1380

1497
1563, 1564
1141

1661

1443

1426

1399

1588
1100, 1462, 1463
1623

1033

2351

1163

1377



Artist Listing

August 2010
Clemens, J.B. 3064 Enwright, J.J. 1068, 1069, 1128-1130
Clymer, James F. 1618 Espoy, Angel De S. 1232
CMS 1678 Etnier, Stephen Morgan 1022
Cole, George 1558 Falk, Robert R. 1393
Compris, Maurice 1492 Farndon, Walter 1293, 1294
Cook, Otis Pierce 1075, 1076, 1091, 1092 Farnum, Herbert Cyrus 1419
Cooke, Edward Wm. 1367 Farrell, Katherine L. 1156
Coombs, Delbert D. (Attr) 1483 Farrer, Henry 1528
Cooper, Colin C. (After) 1705 Farrington, Ruth 1700
Cooper, Robert 1667 Fenetty, Frederick M. 1498
Corbino, Jon 1581 Ferguson, Henry Augustus 1279
Corey, Bernard 1474, 1475 Fery, John 1233
Cornwell, Dean 1415 Field, Erastus S (Attr) 2032
Cosson, Jean L.M. 1385 Fischer, C. 1677
Craig, Isaac Eugene 1198 Fisher, William 1149
Crane, Bruce 1460 Fitzgerald, James Edward 1021
Crossman, William Henry 1509 Foliet, Emile 1387
Crowley, Don 1247 Folinsbee, John F. 1292
Cucuel, Edward Alfred 1269, 1458 Fonvisin, Artur V 1398
D’Anty, Henri 1662 Forbes, John Edwin 1600
Darjou, Alfred H. 1549 Fournier, Alexis Jean 1327
Davidson, Clara D. 1459 Friesz, Emile Othon 1383
Davidson, George 1511 Fritz, John E. 1644
Davies, Arthur B. 1435 Frost, George Albert 1428
Davis, Leonard M. 1236 Fuller, Alfred R. 1004, 1005
De Lumen, Emile Van Marcke 1379 Gable, John 1038
Dean, Walter L. 1138 Gallagher, Sears 1696
Delaunay, Sonia (Attr) 1668 Gamage, Parker 1003
Demarest, Suzanne 1666 Gasser, Henry M. 1574, 1575
De Niro Sr, Robert 1593 Gatch Jr., Lee 1207, 1208
Deprey, Juan 1676 Gaul, Gilbert 1168
Desch, Frank H 1192 Gay, Winkworth Allen 1012
Devoll, Frederick Usher 1276-1278 Gest, Margaret R. 1632
Dewing, Thomas Wilmer 1194 Gibson, Charles D 1179-1183
Diebenkorn, Richard C. (Attr) 1513, 1514 Gifford, Robert Swain 1315
Diehl, Arthur V. 1584, 1614 Giglio, Roberto 1412
Dietrich, Carl J. 1627 Gil, Mariano Benlliure Y 1566
Dietrich, Christian W.E. 1540 Gile, Seldon Connor 1231
Dillaway, Theodore M. 1051 Goodwin, Arthur Clifton 1135
Dobuzhinsky, Mstislav V. 1400 Gory, Christopher 1290
Dodd, Louis 2039 Granger, Katherine Buehr 1477
Dohanos, Steven 1209 Grant, Gordon Hope 1152-1153
Drew, Clement 2353 Graves, Abbott Fuller 1042
Drown, William Staples 1526 Graves, Mike 1118A, 1142, 1692, 1693
Dufy, Jean 1555 Gray, Jack Lorimer 1023
Dummer, H. Boyleston 1054 Gray, Una 1238
Dunbar, Harold C. 1329 Greacen, Edmund W 1432, 1576
Dunham, Gregory 1045 Greenleaf, Jacob | 1131-1133
Dunlap, Helena A.M. 1722 Griffin, Thomas B. 1535
Dyf, Marcel (Attr) 1671 Groshans, Werner Emil 1494
Dziekonskaja, Casimira 1404 Grosz, George E. (Attr) 1272, 1273
Eaton, Charles W. 1529 Grosz, George E 1271
Eisendieck, Suzanne (Attr) 1515 Gruiley, Russell 1665
Ellis, Freemont 1224 Gruppe, Charles C. 1697

Emery, James 1010 Gruppe, Charles P 1125-1127



Gruppe, Emile A.
Gruppe, Robert C
Guardi, Giacomo

Guy, Seymour Joseph
Gwathmey, Robert
Hardy, Anna Eliza
Hardy, Dudley

Hare, John Cuthbert
Hart, William

Harvey, George Wainwright
Hathaway, George M.
Hays, George A.

Heil, George

Henin, A.

Henner, Jean-Jacques
Henri, Robert

Hensel, Stephen Hopkins
Herzog, Hermann Ottomar
Hetzel, George
Hibbard, Aldro T.
Hilditch, Richard H. (Attr)
Hill, Edward

Hills, Anna Althea
Hilton, Bo

Hilton, John Wilton
Hirschberg, Carl
Hoffman, Harry

Hoit, Albert Gallatin
Hollingsworth, Alvin C.
Hoopes, Isabella M.
Howes, Jerome

Howitt, John Newton
Hoyer, Edward
Hubbard, C.

Hulk I1, Johan F.

Hunt, Lynn Bogue
Huntington, Christopher
Hurd, Peter

Hyer, Florine H.
Indioni, Filippo

Inness, George

M

JTW.

James, Alice E.

Janssen, Wouter
Joanovitch, Paul

Jogo, Peter M

Johnson, Eastman (Attr)
Johnson Jr., Marshall
Jones, Felix

Jones, Gerald Harvey
Jones, Leon Foster
Kaelin, Charles Salis
Kahill, Joseph B.

Kapp, Gary

Artist Listing

1072-1074, 1084-1087

1102

1410

2487

1204
1043, 1044
1370

1101

1025

1099

1000, 1001
1451-1453
1597
1635A
1664
1201, 1202
1205

1480

1325
1157, 1158
1681

1321

1577

1679

1225

1525

1537

2439
1439, 1440
1621

2497
1052, 1057
2290

1711

1567
1160-1162
1029

1527

1495

1411

1599
1705A, 1705B
1008

1034

1651

1388

1611
1203a
1282

1724

1240

1603

1104

1035
1245, 1246
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Karas, Michael B.
Karfiol, Bernard

Kaye, Otis

Kennedy, Grace E.
Kimbel, Richard M.
King, Paul Bernard
Kitchell, Hudson M.
Kleinig, August
Kleitsch, Joseph
Knapp, Charles Wilson
Knowles, Ken

Kohl, C.

Korovin, Konstantin A.
Kuehne, Max

Kuhn, Walt F. (Attr)
Kuznetsov, Pavel V.
Lagorio, Irene R.
Lance, George

Landry, Paul

Lansil, Walter Franklin
Laurence, Sydney M
Leeke, Ferdinand
Leickert, Charles
Leigh, William R.
Leighton, Scott

Levee, John Harrison
Lever, Hayley

Lewis, Edmund D
Lewis, Maud

Leyden, Karin

Lillie, Ella P.
Lindquist, Arthur L.
Lissim, Simon

Liszt, Maria V

Little, Philip

Lockhart, David
Loomis, Chester

Loos, John Frederick
Lord, Harriet

Loring, J.H.

Lu

Lucioni, Luigi (Attr)
Luks, George Benjamin
Luny, Thomas

Lynch, Virginia
MacGilvary, Norwood H
Macintire, Kenneth S
Macrae, Emma F. (Attr)
Malherbe, William
Manley, Thomas R.
Mann, Paul

Manning, William Westley
Margeson, Gilbert T.
Marin, John

Marks, Joyce

1297, 1298
1019

1212

1507

1630

1319

1448

1542

1227

1314
1067, 1122-1124
1649

1397

1105

1434

1395

1706

1557
2492, 2493
1011

1228

1375

1361

1186

1484

1500
1134, 1479
1311, 1312
1286

1688

1486

1476

1206
1070, 1071
1026

1188

1425

2282

1096

1629

1717
1498a
1430

2279

1596

1533

1519

1601
1140, 1478
1715
1260, 1261
1560

1108
1030a
3347



Marquet, Albert
Marsh, Reginald
Mattson, Henry Elis
Maurer, Alfred Henry
Mauve, Anton

Max, Peter

McCarthy, D. Michael
McConnell, George
McFarlane, Duncan (Attr)
McEntee, Jervis
McKay, Frances H.
Meese, Lillian Burk
Melrose, Andrew W.
Metcalf, Conger A.
Milani

Moe, Claire S.
Moeller, Louis H.C.
Moffett

Montgomery, Paul
Moore, Robert E.
Mora, Francis Luis
Moran, Thomas S.
Moran, Thomas
Morrell, Wayne B
Morris, Franklin Edward
Morrison, John L.
Morse, C. Roy
Mosher, Donald A.
Mosler, Henry
Motherwell, Robert B.
Mouchot, L.

Mouly, Marcel
Muhlenfeld, Otto
Mulhaupt, Frederick J
Munster, J.

Nicholas, Thomas M
Nicholson, George W
Nichols Jr., Hobart
Nordstrom, Carl H.
Norton, H.E.

Noyes, George Loftus
O’Connor, James A.
Oguiss, Takanari
Overly, Charles H.
Owen, Robert E.
Page, Edward A.

Pal, Fried

Parker, Lawton S.
Parsons, Phillip B
Parton, Arthur

Parton, Henry Woodbridge
Pasmore, John F.
Pearson, Marguerite S.
Peck, Sheldon (Attr)
Peirce, Waldo

Artist Listing

1579

1433

1516

1442

1360

1436
1253-1259
1002, 1606
2013

1324

1041

1496

1523

1422

1675

1710

1414

1501
1037, 1631
1610, 1616
1421

1617

1300
1093-1095, 1113-1115
1270

2410

1112
1097, 1098
1517

1441

1550
1663, 1669
2203
1080-1083
1658
1065, 1066, 1088-1090, 1116-1118
1417

1467

1626

2420
1139, 1445
1263

1544

1620

1466

1464

1438

1534

1699

1308

1313

1659
1191, 1589-1591
2051

1020

August 2010

Pellegrin, Honore
Pentifoni, Armondo
Peterdi, Gabor F.

Peters, Carl Wm. (Attr)
Peterson, Jane

Petri, F.

Pitts, Kate

Pleissner, Ogden M. (Attr)
Ploos, Cornelius V. A.
Pope, Alexander

Porter, Fairfield

Porter, Rufus (Attr)
Potthast, Edward H. (Attr)
Presser, Josef

Pribble, Easton

Prior, William M.
Puthuff, Hanson Duvall
Raeburn, Sir Henry
Ranger, Henry Ward
Raphael, Joseph Morris
Ravier, Auguste Francois
Reeves, Annie

Reid, Jane B.

Reid, Robert
Remington, Frederick S
Remington, S.J.

Renard, Paul

Richards, Frederick DeBourg
Ricks, Douglas

Rivers, Larry

Robinson

Robinson, Markey
Rockwell, Augustus
Rogers, John
Rolshoven, Julius C.
Rosenkranz, Clarence C.
Rosenthal, Albert

Ross, Harry Leith
Rousseau, H.

Rudolph

Rungius, Carl C.M. (Attr)
Sadee, Philippe (Attr.)
Salinas, Porfirio

Saling, Paul E.

Sanborn, Earl Edward
Sanders

Sargent, Walter
Savinov, Aleksandr .
Sawyier, Paul

Scarlett, Rolph

Schailly, C.
Schmalhaus, Carl
Schulz, Adolph

Seeger, Hermann
Semple, Joseph

2340
1672
1330
1150
1301-1306
1503
1704
1167
1685
1490
1030
2173, 2174, 2182
1641
1723
1499
2139, 2216
1229
1364
1328
1505
1386
1703
1594
1643
1218, 1219
1237
1547
1368
1248-1252
1210
2498
1565
1280
1612
1585
1580
1493
1472
1382
1642
1169
1359
1222
1473
1031
3373
1510
1396
1264, 1264a
1504
1655
1536
1214
1538
2205



Severdonck, Franz Van
Shapleigh, Frank Henry
Sharp, Dorothea
Sharpless Sr., James
Shattuck, Aaron Draper
Shaw, Charles G.

Shayer Sr., William (Circle)

Sherman, Stowell B.
Shinn, Everett
Shishkin, Ivan Ivanovitch
Shurtleff, Rosewell Morse
Skeele, Hannah B.
Sloan, John French
Sloane, Eric

Smillie, George Henry
Smillie, James D.
Smith, Brett James
Smith, Camille

Smith, Jack Wilkinson
Smith, Jesse Wilcox
Smith, Robert D.
Snelling, A.C.

Snowe, Frank
Sofronova, Antonina F.
Sonntag, William Louis
Spaulding, Henry P.
Sprinchorn, Carl

Stahl, Benjamin A.
Stanfield, Clarkson F.
Stappers, Julien

Stark, Melville F.
Stevens, William L.
Steward, Seth
Stoddard, K.

Stone, Don

Storer, Charles
Strailey, Nancy H.
Strandenaes, Bryn
Strisik, Paul

Stuart, James Everett
Stubbs, George (Attr)
Stubbes, William P.
Sturtevant, Helena
Sully, Thomas

Taylor

Taylor, D.
Tchelitchew, Pavel (Attr)
Teague, Donald
Thieme, Anthony
Thom, James C.
Thompson, Robert
Thon, William
Thulstrup, Bror Thure De
Thurn, Ernest

Trask, Albert S.

Artist Listing

1378

1320

1556

2217

1170

1502

1369

1471

1203

1389

1310

2215

1291

1296

1274
1586, 1622
1166

1226

1230
1176, 1177
1660

1506

1605

1403

1309

1446
1016-1018
1189

1366

1381

1145
1059-1061, 1119-1121
1055

1640

1608
1592, 1598
3347

1636
1062-1064
1056

1373

2345

1578

2194

2504

2409

1401

1184
1078, 1079, 1701
1609

1561
1046, 1047
1185

1639

1607

August 2010

Triscott, Samuel PR
Tucker, Allen
Twachtman, John Henry
Tyson, Carroll Sargent
Tysver, Peter

Ulrich, F.

Valenkamph, Theodore V.C.

Van Acker, Floris

Van Der Plas, Neik
Van Elven, Jan B.T.
Vickers, Alfred
Vincent, George (Attr)
Vincent, Harry Aiken
Vincent, Peter

Vinea, Francesco
Vinogradov, Sergei A.
Viski, Jean
Vredenburgh, C.L. Van
Vytacil, Vaclav
Wagner, Frederick R.
Ward, Charles Caleb
Warner, Everett L.
Warren, Ferdinand Earl
Waterman, Michael
Waters, Susan C. M.
Waugh, Frederick J.
Webber, Wesley Elbridge
Weber, Paul

Weenix The Younger, Jan
Weisman, William H.
Westbook, Harry?

Westchiloff, Constantin A.

Wheelock, Merrill G.
Whittaker, John B.
Wicks, Heppie En Earl
Wiggins, Carleton
Wiggins, Guy C.

Wilcox, James R.

Wilcox, Jim

Wiles, Irving Ramsey
Williams, Edward Charles
Williams, Hatty

1695
1106
1024
1431
1146
2474
2352
1376
1454-1456
1686
1371, 1372, 1373A
1374
1077
1299
1406
1392
1652
1489
1615
1457
1200
1469, 1508
1058
2434A
1283
1007, 1028, 1326
1006
1316-1318
1358
1518
1420
1394
1275
1638
1569
1487
1265
1216
1241-1244
1193, 1522
1562
1637

Williams, Joyce 1048, 1049, 1689-1691, 1712, 1713, 1718, 1719

Willis, A.V.

Winter, Andrew George
Wood, Thomas Waterman
Woodbury, Charles H.
Woodward, Stanley W.
Wores, Theodore
Wuermer, Carl

Wyant, Alexander H.
Wyeth, N.C.

Yorke, William G (Attr)
Young, William Sheridan
Zang, John J.

1485
1027
1199
1013-1015
1109
1234
1322, 1323
1444
1172
2012
1050
1468



Zeigler, Lee Woodward

OLD MASTER/RELIGIOUS
Berchmans, Sister Agnes

Guercino (Follower)

Sacchi, Andrea (Follower)

Tiepolo, Giovanni Battista (After)
Vernet, Claude-Joseph (Mnr)
Courtois, Jacques (Follower)
Correggio, Antonio Allegri Da (After)
Lippett, Sarah Wiches

PRINTS

Audubon, John J. (After)
Bama, James E.

Benson, Frank Weston
Benton, Thomas H
Besler, Herbario B. (After)
Cadmus, Paul

Cassatt, Mary

Cateshy, Mark (After)
Clark, Roland

Clemens, J.B.

De Neufforge, Jean D.
Forrester, W.

Graumann, F.

Hailey, Clarence
Herring, J.F. (After)
Hoyne, Thomas

Icart, Louis

Jacoulet, Paul

Kasimir, Luigi

Kauffer, Edward McKnight
Kleiber, Hans

Landeck, Armin

Lear, Edward
MacCarthy, Frank C.
Marsh, Reginald
Marshall, William E.
Matisse, Henri

Morrell, Wayne B.
Neiman, Leroy

Pope Jr., Alexander (After)
Soyer, Raphael
Spruance, Benton M
Terpning, Howard
Wyeth, Andrew

BRONZES & SCULPTURES
Berthoz, J. (After)

Brindesi, Olympio

Coustou, Nicholas (After)
Fombe, Barnabas

Artist Listing

1190

1353-1357
1336
1331, 1337
1334
1335
1338
1342
1344

2094-2097, 2160, 2161, 2379
3352

1165

3133

2299

3132
3138

2159

1164

3355
3102

3091

3378

3354

3344

2501
3242, 3243
3044-3050
3234-3237
3340

2517
3238, 3239
2158

3353

3134

3113

3139

3374

3339

3346
3135, 3136
3137

3164
1173, 1174

3194
3162
3244
3192
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Fombe, Noel 3191
Fraughton, Edward James 3160
Guillot, Anatole Jean 3257
Masson, Clovis E. 3161
Mene, Pierre J. (After) 3293
Remington, Frederic S. (After) 3294, 3295
Schmarje, Walther 3258
Volta, Alejandro 3195
Vonnoh, Bessie Potter 3073
Whitworth, Tim 3292
PHOTOGRAPHS

Bourke-White, Margaret 330-3039
Curtis, Edward S. 3065
Custis, Eleanor P. 3040-3043
Wyeth, James & Andrew 1175



